Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Graham Packaging Co. Lp.	03/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tropicana Products, Inc.
Street Address:	1001 13th Avenue E
City:	Bradenton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34208

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29243438	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jgerasimchuk@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 10 S Wacker Dr Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006943.01655

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia Gerasimchuk

Total Attachments: 1

source=Graham_to_Tropicana_1655#page1.tif

—CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 020938 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

PACKAGING Co. Pennsylvania 174	LP, having its principal place	of business at 240 NA PRODUCTS, It	, 2008, by GRAHAM Valley Road, York, NC., having its principal place of ignee").		
1. Assignor owns rights in certain new and useful improvements concerning the subject matter set forth in the patent application listed below:					
	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>		
	29/243,438	11/23/2005	Bottle		
(collectively, "Patent Applications"). Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.					
2. As Applications.	signee is desirous of acquiring	Assignor's entire ri	ight, title, and interest in the Patent		
3. NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, effective November 23, 2005, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Patent Applications, and any divisionals and continuations, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, and all related rights, including all rights and claims for the infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the					
		Ву:	RAHAM PACKAGING CO. LP JOHN DENVER		
		Title:V	ICE PRESIDENT PET TECHNOLOGY		
State of PENUSYWAN	(A)		,		
County of YORK) ss:)				
to this document, document.	personally appeared before me	nown to me to be the and acknowledge	ne person whose name is subscribed and to me that he/she executed this		
XA. 0. 14 (9)	7 oo8		t-0.11 l-e		
Date MARCH 19,		Nota	ry Public		
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLV Notarial Seal Jodi L. Yingling, Notary Public Springettsbury Twp., York County My-Commission Expires Feb. 3, 20	ANIA	Commission Expires: _2 3 11		

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 05/13/2008

PATENT REEL: 020938 FRAME: 0091